




















































































































PANEL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

Part No. Location on Wire Wire Color Function
Diagram No.

MOTOR E-119-379 A-9 70 Orange Energized when game is coined or

80-2 Black when credits are on register thru

start switches.
Al N.O. ASW-C1-27 D-8 80-2 Black Carry over switch.
Cam 1 30 Yellow
A2 N.C. ASW-C2-15 F-14 85-1 Black-White Open circuit to 1-2-3 & 4-5-6
Cam 1 30 Yellow Search Discs.
A3 N.C. ASW-C2-2 A-8 54 White-Green Open circuit to timer index cam
Cam 1 52 White-Blue coil.
B1 N.O. ASW-C1-27 F-38 93-9 Gray-Yellow Completes circuit to random motor.
Cam 2 21-3 Blue-Red
B2 N.C. ASW-C2-15 E-39 15-9 Red-White Open circuit to B-3 Lockout trip.
Cam 2 w.O0.) 21-3 Blue-Red
Cl1 N. O. ASW-C1-217 E-25 98-1 Gray -Black Completes circuit to timer unit
Cam 3 30 Yellow reset coil.
Cc2 N.O. " ASW-C1-8 E-21 30 Yellow Completes circuit to 11 trip bank
Cam 3 83-3 Black-Yellow motor.
C3 N.O. ASW-C1-8 E-23 30 Yellow Completes circuit to selection unit
Cam 3 85-3 Black-White & counters 1 2 3 reset coils.
C4 N.O. ASW-C1-8 E-22 30 Yellow Completes circuit to 18 trip bank
Cam 3 90-1 motor.
D1 N.O. ASW-C1-27 E-5 27-4 Blue-Orange Completes circuit to the start relay
Cam 4 (0. W.0.) 63-4 Brown-Yellow if credits are on register thru replay
button.

D2 N.C. ASW-C1-15 F-28 21-3 Blue-Red Opens a circuit to sel B-3 trip &
Cam 4 w.0.) 74-4 flash control
E1l S.P.D.T. ASW-C3-8 B-8 80-2 Black Completes a circuit to shutter motor
Cam 5 58 White-Black & opens a circuit to timer cam index

54 coil.
E2 N.C. ASW-C2-3 E-10 81-4 Black-Red Completes a circuit to lifter start
Cam #5 w.O. 56-3 White-Brown coil.
E3 N.C. ASW-C2-2 F-9 36-3 Yellow-Brown Completes a circuit to shutter motor
Cam #5 w. O. 38-2 Yellow-Black if tilted. ;
E4 N.C. ASW-C2-2 C-9 27-2 Blue-Orange Completes a circuit to shutter motor
Cam #5 38-2 Yellow-Black thru timer unit disc.
F1 N.O. ASW-C10-5 E-22 90-1 Gray Completes a circuit to 18 trip bank
Cam #6 30 Yellow motor.
F2 N.O. ASW-C10-1 F-23 78-4 Orange-Black Completes a circuit to 4-5-6 replay
Cam_#6 30 Yellow counters reset coil.
F3 N.O. ASW-C10-1 E-21 83-3 Black-Yellow Completes a circuit to 11 trip bank
Cam #6 30 Yellow motor.
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PANEL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

Switch/Coil Part No. Location on| Wire Wire Color Function
Diagram No.
Lifter Start G-32-2500 A-11 70 Orange Energized via shutter motor cam #5
Relay 40-3 Green Switch. .
A. N.O.| ASW-R1-1 C-10 54-3 White-Green Completes circuit when start relay
40-3 Green is energized
B. N.C.| ASW-R2-5 D-39 20-9 Blue Opens circuit to ball lifter cam #1
15-9 Red-White Switch
C. N.C.| ASW-R2-5 E-12 21-3 Blue-Red Opens circuit to ball lifter switch
60-3 Brown breaking circuit to ball lifter motor
D. N.C.| ASW-R2-5 D-9 57-2 White-Orange Opens circuit to shutter motor.
38-2 Yellow-Black
Ball Lifter E-119-339 A-12 70 Orange Energizes ball lifter motor
Motor 74-3 Orange-Green
Cam 1 ASW-C1-6 E-12 30 Yellow Completes circuit to 5th ball trough
A. N. O. 61-3 Brown-Red sw., ball lifter motor circuit
Cam 1 ASW-C2-15 B-9 27-2 Blue-Orange Opens circuit to shutter motor
B. N.C. 80-2 Black
Cam 1 ASW-C2-2 C-39 25-9 Blue-White Opens circuit to pads on timer disc
C. N.C. 20-9 Blue
Cam 2 ASW-C1-53 D-10 48-6 Green-Black Completes circuit to replay cams
A. N.O. 63 -2 Brown-Yellow index sw., timer step-up coil circuit

STEPPING UNITS SW. & COIL CHART

Switch/Coil Part No., | Location on| Wire Wire Color Function
Diagram No.

Toggle E-108-57 E-1 30-16 | Yellow Circuit to 10 Amp Fuse & trans-

Sw. N.O. o 80-16 | Black former (See Schematic)

Coin Sw. AS-2744 D-6 53-8 White-Yellow Completes circuit to multi-play

N.O. 51-2 White-Red (91-3), then directs circuit to
91-3 Grey-Red 53-8 & 13-17 start relay.

Coin Lockout AS-2717-14 A-6 70 Orange De-energized via replay register

Coil 45-3 Green-White "'O" Switch.

Replay Button ASW-A1-37 D-5 95-3 Grey-White Directs circuit to start relay.

Sw. N. Ol 90-2 Grey

REPLAY REGISTE

Step Up A-27-1400 A-13 70 Orange Energized thru control unit cam #5

Coil 78-3 Orange-Black also thru replay key switch.
Reset A-26-1100 A-5 70 Orange Energized thru S16 Pulse control

Coil 50 White unit cam #2.

Transfer ASW-U3-6 E-5 56-2 White-Brown Directs circuit to start relay via

Q" Switch 63-4 Brown-Yellow the 'R’ button switch when credits

S.P.D.T. 51-2 White-Red on register.

"O" Switch ASW-U1-6 C-5 95-3 Gray -White Completes a circuit to the start

N.O. 10-1 Red replay when credits are on register.
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STEPPING UNITS SW. & COIL CHART

Switch/Coil Part No. Location on| Wire Wire Color Function
Diagram No.
'C' Button ASW-A11-4 C-24 54-2 White-Green Can be pushed in after 4th ball on
(Collect) A. Bottom 18-2 Red-Black winner. Energizes 1-2-3 search
wiper lock coil - must be pushed in
before R or D button.
'C' Button ASW-Al1-4 D-25 21-3 Blue-Red Energizes Timer Reset Coil
(Collect) B. 52-3 White-Blue
Select ASW-A1-22 D-40 13-8 Red-Yellow Can be pushed in after shooting 2nd
Button 25-5 Blue-White ball if select before 3 trips. Also
can be pushed in before shooting 4th
ball if select before -4 trips to
select spot on cards.
"R" Button ASW-A21-22 D-26 23-5 Blue-Yellow Can be pushed in after pushing in
Regular Win 95 Gray -White 'C' button (winner search) (after 4th
S.P.D.T. 15J Red-White or 5th ball) to put a regular win on
register.
'D' Button ASW-A1-22 C-26 65-8 Brown-White Can be pushed in after pushing ''C"
(Double or 159 Red-White button (winner search) (after 4th or
Nothing) 5th ball) to determine double or
nothing win on register.
Replay Button ASW-A1-37 D-5 90-2 Gray When there are credits on register
(Red) Sw. 95-3 Gray-White replay button can be pressed to set
N. O. up a new game.
Manual Lift ASW-A1-26 D-12 60-3 Brown Completes a circuit to ball lift
Button Below 61-3 Brown-Red
Plunger
A. N.O.
N.C. ASW-A2-9 D-11 56-3 White-Brown Opens a circuit to lifter start relay.
B. 30 Yellow
FRONT CABINET UNITS
5th Ball N.O. D-11 61-3 Brown-Red Completes a circuit to ball lifter
Through Sw. 74-3 Orange-Green motor.
3rd Ball N.C. C-39 25-9 Blue -White Opens a circuit to B-3 Lockout trip
Through Sw. 10-9 Red re.
2nd Ball N.C. C-39 25-9 Blue-White Opens a circuit to B-4 Lockout trip
Through Sw. 80-5 Black re.
Ball Runway Sw.| ASW-A1-30 C-10 30 Yellow Energizes lifter start re & hold in
N.O. 40-3 Green thru ball gate sw.
Ball Gate ASW-A2-5 D-10 56-3 White-Brown Drops lifter start relay when ball
Sw. N.C. 54-3 White-Green enters the playfield.
REPLAY KEY SWITCH
Replay E-130-10 A-14 70 Orange Energized in series with replay reg-
Key 43-3 Green-Yellow ister step up thru turning the key
Meter (single step).
1. N.C. ASW-B-1 A-5 98-3 Gray-Black Opens circuit to start relay coil.
48-2 Green-Black
2 N.O. ASW-B-2 C-13 93-2 Gray-Yellow Completes circuit to key meter &
80-3 Black register step up.
3. N.O. ASW-B-2 B-13 78-3 Orange-Black Completes a circuit to key meter.
43-3 Green-Yellow
4. N.O. ASW-B-2 B-11 21-3 Blue-Red Completes a circuit to tilt trip relay.
65-1 Brown-White
5. N.O. ASW-B-2 C-4 30 Yellow Completes a circuit to anti cheat relay,
15-7 Red-White
6. S.P.D.T. | ASW-C3-6 B-13 14 Red-Green Completes circuit to key meter &
78-3 Orange-Black register step up.
80-3 Black

41



MOTOR PARTS GUIDE

CONTROL UNIT MOTOR E-119-452

Index Part Description No.
No. No. Req.
1 GC3-4017-1 Transmission Unit . . 1
2 AS3-4017-1 Stator Unit . . . . . . 1
3 ABB-1010-02 Bearing & Brkt. Assy. . 1
L 4 S-1011-00 Fan . « + o o o o o & 1
Note: Order Index No.'s 5 - 7 as a unit
5 AR3-4017-1 Rotor & Shaft Unit . . 1
C‘ 6 W-1014-03 Rotor Shaft Washer . . 1
7 W-1017-20 Rotor Shaft Washer . 1
W-1014-15 Rotor Shaft Washer . 1
W-1014-25 Rotor Shaft Washer . 1
d - 3
4 TRIP BANK RELAY MOTOR E-119-464
Index Part Description No.
No. No. Req.
1 GC2-2543~-1 Transmission Unit . . . . 1
2 AS2-2543-1 Stator Unit . . . . . 1
/ \ 3 ABB-1010-01 Bearing & Brkt. Assy. . . 1
1 6
Note: Order Index No.'s 4 - 6 as a unit
4 AR2-2543-1 Rotor & Shaft Unit . . . 1
5 W-1015-03 Rotor Shaft Washer : 1
6 W-1014-03 Rotor Shaft Washer . . . 1
W-1014-09 Rotor Shaft Washer . . . 3
PANEL SHUTTER MOTOR E-119-379
Index Part Description No.
» No. No. Req.
'/’I 1 GC2-1725-1 Transmission Unit . . . . 1
2 AS2-1725-1 Stator Unit . . &« ¢ ¢ =« « 1
3 ABB-2010-01 Bearing & Brkt. Assy. . . 1
J = Note: Order Index No.'s 4 - 6 as a unit
4 AR2-1725-1 Rotor & Shaft Unit . . . 1
5 W-1015-03 Rotor Shaft Washer . . . 1
6 J-1011-60 Shaft Shim Spring . . . . 1
/2 3 BALL LIFTER MOTOR E-119-339
l: - Index Part Description No.
No. No. Req.
| 1 GC2-1743-1 Transmission Unit . . . . 1
/ \ 2 AS2-1743-1 Stator Unit . . . . . . . 1
(ﬁ 3 ABB-1010-1 Bearing & Brkt. Assy. . . 1
Note: Order Index No.'s 4 - 6 as a unit
4 AR2-1743-1 Rotor & Shaft Unit . . 1
5 W-1015-03 Rotor Shaft Washer . . . 1
6 J-1011-60 Shaft Shim Spring . . . . 1

42

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND PART NO. WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



PARTS GUIDE

FRONT CABINET ASSEMBLY

Part No.

CA-1197-10
M-281-58
AS-982-673
AS-982-671

AS-982-1103
AS-982-933

E-108-57
A-2618
M-106-1
M-163-4
N3-816-1110
A-2719-4
A-2790-59
P-3089-55
P-921-68
P-921-69
G-213
CA-439-27
P-5940-18
P-5940-33
P-5940-40
P-5940-41
M-168-15
AS-187-17
A-100-7
SP-243
AS-1835
SP-200-24
P-2879
P-2891-8
R-108-3

Description

Front Cabinet (Painted)

Lock (Replay Switch)

Replay Key Sw. Assy. (top)

Replay Key Sw. Assy.
(bottom)

R, D & Select Button Sw.
Bracket Assembly

C Button Sw., & Bracket
Assembly

Game Off-On Switch

Legs

Leg Bolt (8)

Leg Adjuster

Leg Adj. Nut

Coin Slide Assy.

Cash Box Assy.

Cash Box Cover

Chrome Glass Molding -Left

Chrome Glass Molding - Rt.

Top Glass

Ball Return Panel

Front Door Trim Right

Front Door Trim Left

Front Door Trim Top

Front Door Trim Bottom

Ball Set (5)

Ball Shooter Assembly

Knob & Shooter Rod

Front Compression Spring

Front Shooter Guide Unit

Rear Compression Spring

Spring Cap (rear)

Retaining Ring

Shooter Tip

BACK CABINET ASSEMBLY

Part No.

G-349-6
CA-T13-%4
M-475-1

CA-1173-4
CA-1113-5
P-2830
M-281-31
P-2831
E-126-63
A-1511-34
A-1511-33

AS-1305-62

A-1272-20
A-1272-25
A-1272-59
A-1272-60
P-2210-

Description

Bull Market Back Glass
Back Cabinet

Nut (2 req'd) Glass Molding

Retainer

Wood Side Molding - Right
Wood Side Modling - Left
Lock Bracket (2)
2 Lock Set
Lock Retainer (2)
Cord Set
Back Door Hinge (top)
Back Door Hinge (bottom)

Front Molding

Front Molding Assembly
(complete)

Button & Pin Assy. (D)

Button & Pin Assy. (C)

Button & Pin Assy. (R)

Button & Pin Assy. (sel.)

Coin Drop Plate (As Req'd.)

FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

AS-2041-83
M-281-54
A-254-117

AS-2517-14
AS-2517-12
E-108-92
P-6431 Series

P-6694 Series

A-1729-16
P-800-2
P-2891-7
ASW-A1-37

ASW-A1-27

Front Door.Assembly (complete)

Lock

Hinge Assembly

Slug Rejector (specify coin denom-
ination)

Coin Lockout Assembly

Coin Deflector (cash box split)

Coin Switch

Coin Guide Spacer (specify coin
denomination)

Coin Guide (Specify coin denom-
ination)

Push Button Assy. (replay)
Washer
Retaining Ring
Replay Switch

Tilt Switch

BACK DOOR ASSEMBLY

CA-1120-49
P-2335-9
M-281-24
P-758-16
P-758-117
R-206-1

Back Door (painted)

Hinge (2)

2 Lock Set
Lock Cam (bottom)
Lock Cam (top)

Rubber Bumper (outside door) -
2 Req'd

NOTE: ALL PLASTIC PARTS can easily be
repaired by using 3M Scotch-Grip Industrial

Adhesive 4475.

PLAYFIELD PANEL

AS-2042-163

CA-638-95
CA-1100-9
CA-1103
CA-1104
C-326-9
E-125-2
M-170
SP-112-1
SP-112
S-196
S-1071-84
C-119-21
R-243-2
C-119-23
R-243
R-135
R-115-4
C-153

Playfield Panel - Complete W/All
Units Installed
Panel
Arch Bottom
Arch Guide Strip
Arch Top
Light Shield Post (White)
Light Bulb #47 (8 Req'd)
Rebound Spring Unit (8 Req'd)
Short Panel Spring (4 Req'd)
Long Panel Spring (8 Req'd)
Playfield Pin (Springs - 15 Req'd)
Pinning Rods (29)
Red Bumper Post (4)
Red Bumper Rubber (4)
Yellow Bumper Post (30)
Bumper Rubber (26)
Double Bumper Rubber (2)
Top Rebound Rubber
Red Plastic Ball Lift Cover
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[NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE EXTRA REPLACEMENT SCORE CARDS]

- 1
DEPOBSyITP'(!Ig:i GOﬁEDPL:JT:!OENPLAYS AFTER SHOOTING 5 BALLS
"
DRSS D o FIRST PRESS “C” BUTTON
ONE CARD GUARANTEED WHEN
for each coin deposited E OR NOTHING
CORNERS PANELS DOUBLE 0 0
AND SUPER LINES LIGHTS FLASH
LIGHT ON MYSTERY BASIS PRESS “D” BUTTON
AS CARDS LIGHT TO TRY FOR DOUBLE OR NOTHING
DEPOSIT ADDITIONAL COINS inany desired winning card or cards
FOR OR
SELECT-A-SPOT FEATURE P
3 IN LINE scores as 4 IN LINE PRESS R BUTTON
4 IN LINE scores as 5 IN LINE TO COLLECT REGULAR SCORE
when linedupin a in any desired winning card or cards
LIT SUPER LINE
I_Bc_l _I LBGZ

rE)NLY HIGHEST SCORE PER CARD REGISTERS—REGULAR OR DOUBLE. SCORE VOID IF GAME IS TILTED._]

1st CARD 2nd CARD 3rd CARD 4th CARD Sth CARD 6th CARD

JINLINE.. .4 JINLINE... 4 JINLINE...4 JINLINE... 4 JINLINE. .. 4 JINLINE...4
4INLINE...20 | 4INLINE...20 4 INLINE . .. 20 4 IN LINE . . .24 4INLINE...36 4INLINE. .. 40
5INLINE...100 | 5INLINE.. 100 | 5INLINE.. 120 | S5INLINE... 140 | 5INLINE...240 1 5INLINE...240

| o A GAME OF SKILL FOR AMUSEMENT ONLY. NO GAMBLING PERMITTED. N

-

[—ONLY HIGHEST SCORE PER CARD REGISTERS—REGULAR OR DOUBLE. SCORE \OID IF GAME IS TILTED.

1st CARD 2nd CARD 3rd CARD 4th CARD 5th CARD 6th CARD

JINLINE...4 JINLINE...4 JINLINE... 4 JINLINE...4 JINLINE...4 JINLINE.. .4
4INLINE...16 | 4INLINE...20 4 IN LINE ... 20 4INLINE...24 4INLINE...36 | 4INLINE...44
S5INLINE...100 I S5INLINE... 100 ¥ SINLINE...120 ¥ 5INLINE...240 | SINLINE...240 1 5INLINE...300

| Bed A GAME OF SKILL FOR AMUSEMENT ONLY. NO GAMBLING PERMITTED. N

[_ONLY HIGHEST SCORE PER CARD REGISTERS—REGULAR OR DOUBLE. SCORE VOID IF GAME IS TILTED.—\

1st CARD 2nd CARD 3rd CARD 4th CARD Sth CARD 6th CARD

JINLINE...4 JINLINE ... 4 JINLINE... 4 JINLINE... 4 JINLINE...4 JINLINE... 4
4INLINE...20 | 4INLINE...20 4 IN LINE ... 20 4 INLINE .. .24 4INLINE...36 | 4INLINE... 44
S5INLINE...100 I SINLINE...100 I SINLINE...120 1 5INLINE...140 | SINLINE... 240 1 5INLINE...300

[ Be3 A GAME OF SKILL FOR AMUSEMENT ONLY. NO GAMBLING PERMITTED. ]
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